CITY OF AU ASE# 2012 =102120
YO f\égﬁd\éz‘ CAS 2 £4

ROW #

TCAD # 01150105190000

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

STREET ADDRESS: 2421 JARRATT AVENUE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— PEMBERTON HEIGHTS

Lot(s)_12 Block_ 1 Qutlot Division SEC 1

LAND STATUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (if applicable)

I/We__ WILLIAM FARMER on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

WILLIAM AND ELIZABETH FARMER affirm that on OCT gth, 2012

hereby apply for a hearing before the Residential Design and Compatibility Commission
for modification Section 2.8.1. of up to 25% increase in one or more of the following:

X Maximum Floor to area ratio .4 or Gross floor area 2300 sq ft.
Maximum Linear feet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modify the side wall articulation requirement of Section 2.7.

Side Wall Length Acrticulation
(Please describe request. Please be brief but thorough).

FAR INCREASE FROM ALLOWABLE 40% (4,491 SF) TO 42.6% (4,786 SF) TO
ENLARGE THE MASTER BEDROOM AND RAISE HEIGHT AT EXISTING
SECOND STORY TO 8-6" PLATE HEIGHT.

~ EXIsTING.  SINGLE FAMILY EBEsIDENCE

ina_ SF-3  ~NP  zoning district.

Note: Certificate of Appropriateness: H (Historic) or HD (Historic Designation) —
case goes to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay:
without H or HD - case goes to Historic Landmark Commission first.
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. CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

REASONABLE USE:

1. The Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance applicable to the
property does not allow for a reasonable use because:

The recorded lot size is overstated. When the home was purchased in 2002, TCAD
reported the lot size as 12,211 sf. (and continues to as of 10/9/12). We relied on this

when buying the home, and in develaping our remadel plans However, during the

design process of this remodel/addition, an accurate survey determined that the lot

size 1s actually 11,228 st Using the aréa as recorded TCALD, a variance is not required.

REQUEST:

2. The request for the modification is unique to the property in that:

a. In addition to the overstated lot size, the layout of the lot is very unusual. The front
and side street PIOpETty lines CoNSIItute a Single SWeaping curve; that fact coupled with a
heritage oak tree limit the area in which the Addition can be constructed.

b. The current second story is within the existing attic, is finished-out, and is substandard
due to very steep and narrow stairs and large portion of ceiling heights less than 7-0",

This remodel brings stairs to code and raises the existing roof in this area to create full
hpighf‘ r'r—‘-ﬂingq

-AREA CHARACTER;

3. The modification will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will
not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose
of the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

a. The proposed design is similar in scale, massing, and style to many homes
adjacent and in the nearby neighborhood of Pemberton Heights.

b. The character and proportian of the original windows will he maintainad

¢. New materials will match existing materials of the residence.




CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIF ICATION WAIVER
APPLICANT CERTIFICATE i affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge;a__n_d belief.

Mailing Address 2421 JARRATT AVENUE
City, State AUSTIN, TEXAS Zip 78703

Phone 5124153364 Printed Name ___WILILAM FARMER
&
Signature_, /4,4/&\ Date __ 10/9/12 e

OWNER'S CERTIFICA’Iéé— Laffirm that my statements contained in the complete applicatioﬁi‘:@?
are true and cormrect to the bbst of my knowledge and belief '

Mailing Address__ 2421 JARRATT AVENUE

City, State _ AUSTIN, TEXAS Zip, 78703
Phone 512.472.3384 Printed Name WILLIAM AND ELIZABETH FARMER
Signature}.é: Y &)}NQ( Date  10/9/12

[




City of Austin
Residential Permit Application

Residential Review, 2u floor, One Texas Center 505 Barton Springs, Austin,
TX 78704 (512) 974-2747

i

Project Address: 2421 JARRATT AVENUE | Tax Parcel ID: 114385 —~ O Iﬁi bl |

Legal Description: LOT 12 BLK 1 PEMBERTON HEIGHTS

Zoning: Lot Size (square feet): 11,228

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicatle): SF-3-HD-NP Historic District (if applicable): QLD WEST AUSTIN

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? Yyl N[
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code.

Does this site currently have water availability? Y N wastewater availability? Y| 4/ |N
Note: If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/or service extension regiest.

Does this site have a septic system? Y[y] N { | 1f yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y| _N|v/ [ifyes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption.

Does this site front a paved street? Y[ IN[_] | Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y] [ N[V]

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y N Case # (if applicable)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y GZIN T
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.

Does the project impact 2 tree protected by ordinance? This would include canopy and/or critical root zone.? Y[ N[ /]
Note: If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required.

Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain? YD_ N

Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time,

&
FExisting Use: vacant| | single-family residentiatl v/ | duplex residential || two-family residential || other ||

Proposed Use: vacant single-family residential|v'| ~ duplex residential two-family residential other| |

Project Type: new constructionf | _addition [ | addition/remodel [/] remodelirepair [ | other | | .

# of bedrooms existing: 4 | # of bedrooms proposed: 4 | # of baths existing: 4.5 | #of baths proposed: 4.5

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Yo/l N1
Nofe: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit,

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)
Interior remodel of Kitchen, Stairwell, Bathroom, and enlarging the Master Bedroom.

Raise the ceiling height of the existing Second Floor to 8'-6" plate height.

Trades Permits Required: electric| v/ | plumbiugj?l_ mechanical (HVAC)| ¢ | concrete (right-of-way)[ |

NEHD -
RDS- N
SEaNP- 1 Wiok Hestin

Residential Permit Application
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Building Coverage Information Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving,
landscaping, open recreational facilities, incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement.

(LDC 25-1-21) Existing Building Coverage (sq fi): 33.6 % of lot size: 11,228
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ft): 32.4 % of lot size: 11,228

Impervious Cover Information Note: Tmpervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term
excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft): 46 % of lot size: 11,228
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq ft): 43.5 % of lot size; 11,228

Sethacks Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? YL_1 NIZ]
(LDC 25-2-513) Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y_D_ N
{LDC 25-2-513) Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) Y[ N7

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 ar 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height: ft Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: 2

Right-of-Way Information Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? DC-6-353) YL N

*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition fo an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Wili a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? YDNJZI

Width of approach (measured at property line): ft. Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft.
Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y]-_XBN ],/ I

%mﬁmm T e - 1 il i g«. .
Total Job Valuation: § 395.000 Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
Note: The total job valuation shoutd be the sum tofal | to Addition/New Construction: $ 105.000 to Remodel/Repair: $ 280,000 :
of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Primary Structure: $ 105,000 - Bldg: $ 252,500 Elec: $ 7,500

materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees

are based on adopted fee schedule. Accessory Structure: §_ Plmbg: $15000 Mech: §7800

Residential Permit Application
Page 2 of 9




additional sheets as necessary. Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall.

Area Description Note Prov1dc a separate calculation fnr each dxstmct area. Attach

Existing

S
2551 &5

Newd Sq Ft

Total Sq.Ft .

1a floor conditioned area 20 5 205 q
2ud floor conditioned area 27 % 25 [ 419 | 7 42
3 floor conditioned area — — — —
Basement - — - -

‘| Covered Parking {garage or carport) (0% 5 O O 0495
Covered Patio, Deck or Porch / / Qb 7 25 K132 O q9
Balcony — - — o

Drjveway

q
Sidewalks 0 50 50| d4+=> 94
Uncovered Patio / o o 50 350
Uncavered Wood Deck (counts at 50%) O |42 14 2 ) o
AC pads 32 325‘5 1\ 1l 33

Other (Pool Copmg, Retammg Walls) CURBS

Residential Permit Application

Page 3 of 9
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Gross Floor Area This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined y
Hlustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Cede, The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge 7
the exterior walls, .
Existing  pgMo NEW Exemption Total
1st Floor Z 15 s~ 3059
2a¢ Floor 44% (25 1032 |13 V242
3« Floor - - - -
Basement - - - -
Attic - - = -
Garage (attached) _ 085 © O 200 445
(detached)
Carport (attached)
(detached)
Accessory building(s)
(detached)

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA ﬂ ]%Q
Lt
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x 100 = 4 Z (’A Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR) l{%
Is this project claiming a “parking area™ exemption as described under Article 32 YEI /!/
Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3? NKI q\ '
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 37 Y b\l)(
Is this project claiming a “habitable aitic” exemption as descr'E [)cd under Article 3? ND
plan

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Y] | N
Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a sefback e? YE Nu

RbCC MODIFIcATION WAIVER,

40f, prLownect FAL = 444
AoKING, FOR. INCHREASE OF

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by not less
than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 feet in width; or a
parking area that is open on two or more sides, if’ it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least 80% of the area measured
below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area used fo meet the minimum parking
requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached from the principal structure; or attached by a
covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 feet in width, An applicant may receive only one
450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under
Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is not
connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of 2 building that is below giade may be exempted if the habitabie portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint and is
below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the first story is not
more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard sethack line and the side property lines,

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not & flat or mansard roof and has aslopeof 3to 12 orgreater; 2. " It

Residential Permit Application
Page 4 of 9




B3

is fully contained within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4. Tt does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. It is the highest habitable pottioll of the 8
building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
Page 5 0of 9




B _ A2
Owner WILLIAM AND ELIZABETH FARMER ﬁgﬁﬂfm o INORMA YANCEY
Mailing Mailing
Address 2421 JARRATT AVENUE Address 1001 E. 8TH STREET
Phone 512-472-3364 : Phone 512-477-1727 EXT.204
Email WJFARMER@GMAIL.COM Email NORMA@CLAYTONANDLITTLE.COM
Fax Fax
General BURNISH & PLUMB Design CLAYTONSLITTLE ARCHITECTS
Contractor Professional
Mailing Mailing
Addrose 719 SAN MARCOS Address 1001 E. 8TH STREET
Phone 512 -782-0207 Phone B12-477 - 1727
Email PAUL@BURNISHANDPLUMB.COM Email
Fax Fax

s this site registered as the owner’s homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district? Y 7] N[ |

I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. ] understand that [ am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should result
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. Iunderstand that, if requested, I must provide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this
property. I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. I understand that
nothing may be built upon or over an easement. I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public
utility or drainage easement. I acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear
this driveway location and/or the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction. I agree that this
application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and an
extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with current code may be
required. T hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and
accurate. I further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or
revoke any resuliing permit and/or license. I also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the
property and immediately adjacent to the proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting {512) 974-
1876 and recejve approval to proceed. Tree protection is required per Section 25-8-603. Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are
required per Section 25-8-181. I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family
or duplex residential structure and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more. I
acknowledgw:m are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of

any of the provi the currept agopted byilding codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin. Applicant’s
signature: Date: 10.9.12 :

/AR

Residential Permit Application
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%
Architects . %

Clayton&Little
1001 East 8th Street
Austin Texas 78702
512 477 1727

OWNER AGENT AUTHORIZATION

October 10, 2012

To Whom It May Concern,

Please be advised that Clayton&Little Architects is hereby authorized to act as our Owner Agent on all » 4_@;?.3'?

matters in reference to permitting for 2421 Jarratt Ave, in Austin, Texas. Please feel free to contact ug gl¥
,-512:"’ i

should you have any additional questions: 512.472.3364- e

Sincerely,

Ownghr

X_ !

-4
DATE; 16/10/12/ AJ!‘//iAM J . %M /L(»a/

]

wwwlaytonandlitile com
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Tina Morton

. 0. Box
Texasg 78767
854-9473

Austin

(51%)

Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector ;
p 1748 /

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-1501-0519-0000

PROPERTY OWNER:
FARMER WILLIAM & ELIZABETH J

2421 JARRATT AVE
AUSTIN, TX 78703-2430

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
LgT'12 BLK 1 PEMBERTON HEIGHTS SEC

ACRES .2803 MIN% . 000000000000 TYP.
SITUS INFORMATION: 2421 JARRATT AVE
This ig to certifg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s): _
YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2011 AUSTIN ISD *ALL PAID#*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL, PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL: PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID¥
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ATLL, PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * MNONE *
TOTAL DUE == *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2011 $22,811.64

ADL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2011 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID

YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described pro ertK may be subg

use, and additional rollbac
Propertg Tax Code) .

Pursuan 08
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

taXes may

ST TSt mmomm mm L sl e e v s e e e B A T e S S T M B S e e o e YR A v e R R e w v

ect to special valuation based on its
ecome due.

(Section 23.55, State

to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of

T A e e e W S mw mm B At e e b W e M Em me e e

Tina Morton

Fee Paid: $£10.00

By:

Tax Assessor-Cpllector

OAKMONP printed on 09/10/2012 @ 16:06:58:60

v
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One Stop Shop

50S Barton Spriangs Rd
(512) 974-2632 — phone : : e

(512) 974-9112 — phone '

(512) 974-9109 — fax . Austin Energy

(512) 974-9779 — fax Building Service Planning Application (BSPA)

This forut to be used for review of Building Permit only
For use int Ore Stop Shop Only

Respbnsible Person for Service Request “ORI\I\‘A \/A I\] CE \i]

' Email poyvimd @g!l a_;ﬁ;p}ﬂgﬂél{ﬂk.wmmx 471- ‘137(0 Phone ‘477" (727 ex

MRGS[dentlal [] Comimercial [ ] New Construction E/Remode[mg

Project Address Z—Af 2\ AAIQ.M’T‘T‘ AVE OR

: Péwlﬁﬁl&mﬁj HEAGHTS
Legal Description S Lot !2- Block l

Who is your electrical provider? B: AE- [] Other

1 ] Overhead Service [ | Underground Service [ ] Single-phase (19) [] Three-phase (3@)

|-Location of meter

Number of existing meters on gutter (show all existing meters on riser diagram)

Expired permit #

- Commqqts QA""‘:‘ M@.;Qr?—:-m;{-nsﬂ -~ 4\1‘“—\'—%1 M&n&""u Mo‘a»—-—a\,
‘%—" G [’s"”* g?‘- L L '

-

204

BSPA Completed by (Signature & Print Name)  Date Phone
Approved [ ] Yes [ No '
| AE Representative . . - Date . Phone
Application expires 180 days after the date of approval AE APPROVED
(Arwchaugetoﬂzeabove ugfbm:aaonreqmmanewBSPA) . OCT 10 2012
: " Al structures etc. must maintain 7" VRN
clearance from AE energized power IGM

lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.




Austin %

BAJATER Austin Water Utility
~ W — Water & Wastewater Service Plan Verification

(W&WW SPV)
PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

{Please Print or Type)

Customer Name: W\L.L. \AM FARMER, Phone: 512.472,336 4Alternate Phone:
Service Address: Z.A( 2\ NARRATT AVENUE
: _\2-Block: __| _Subdivision/Land Status: _TE MBELTOI\] Tax Parcel IDNo.: V43585

ReE\EHTS
Existing Use: vacant ingle-family res! duplex garage apartment  other
{Circle one)
Proposed Use: vacant single-family reg duplex garage apartment  other
{Circle one)

Number of existing bathrooms: 4,5 Number of proposed bathrooms: 4.5
Use of a pressurized auxiliary water system (i.e. rainwater harvesting, well water, lak¢/river water, etc.)  Yes No x
City of Austin Office Use
mies Y

\ h
Water Main size b_!_\gerwce stub size: \ Service stub upgrade required? z!;! [)  New stub size:

Existing Meter number: 2( Q' ]tl££ Existing Meter size:‘ u Upgrade required? M New size

WW Service: Septic System/On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) ___ or WW Collection System ___ WW Main size: ___

If a pressurized auxiliary water system is or will be installed, please contact the Utility's Special Services
Division (SSD) at 972-1060, 3907 South Industrial Blvd., Suite 100 for consultation and approval.

Auxiliary Water (if applicable) Approved by SSD (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
Approved: [ Yes (see attached approved documents) [INe

If the site has an OSSF, g]ease contact Utility Development Services (UDS) at 972-0210 or 972-0211, Waller
Creek Center, 625 E. 10" Street, Suite 715 for consultation and approval.

&WWSPV Compieted by (Slgnature & Print name} Date Phone
(if appli e) A UDS (Signature & Print name) Date Pho
\f“(lm [B40-12 AT
AWU Representative Date Phone
Approved: [ ] Yes (see attached approved documents) "[No
NOTE: For residential plar review, this original stamped “approval” must be s itled with the stamged “grigigal” ficor plan.

Verification expires 180 days after da Submittal

OCT-1-4 2012

PLEASE READ IMPORTANT lNSTRUCTlQNS ON PAGE2

TER & WASTEWATER UTiois .
Page | of 2 CONSUMER SERVICES DIVISION
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BENCHMARK USED: _
WOOLRIDGE DRVE AT HARDOUIN AVENUE, “TRIANGLE" ON EAST CURB OF
WOOLRIBGE DRIVE BETWEEN HOUSE ND.2421 AND 2431, ACROSS FROM
MOST SOUTHEASTERLY END OF TRAFFIC fSLAND. CITY OF AUSTIN
GRIO-H-24; F.B3935, P.E6. ELEVATION=5B85.01 (NGVO 1929)

T9-THE HIBRACDER AND / OR PRESENT DINERS OF THE PREMISES SURVEYE:

AUSTH _ coav, TRAVIS

SIATE OF TEXAS

ViL/cAE 3

posd 138 puar recomos | -

1404 West North Locp

B & & SURVEYING, INC.

DEWEY H. BURRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC,

Surveyed by B & G Suresying, Ing.

WW.BANDGSURVEY.COM
Aus
Office 512*458-6969, Fax 512°45B-9845

Blvd. Austin, Texas 76756

JoB §: BOS04412_TA
DATE  5-16-12

SCALE: {"= 20
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S t5-12
51612
5-16-12




LEIGH STREET

FARMER RESIDENCE

2421 JARRATT AVENUE
AUSTIN, TX 78703

-3-nL7,

0CT 4 8 2012

WAT STEWATER UTILITY
CON ERVICES DIVISION

1 SITE PLAN.

H._ = mo.

-0

JARRATT AVE

W2 bcie ot

- rosee

[ s

ZOHING! SF-3-HONP

NATCNAL SEGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT: OLD WEST ALSTIN
NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING AREA; QLD WEST AUSTIN

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

G100 COVER SHEET

AlOa FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Alla SECOND FLOOS PLAN

AblZo ROOF AN

A20a EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AZla EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

Atzo FASTIAL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AE APPROVED
0CT 19 262

284-24y
JGM

All structures etc. must maintain 75"
claarance from AE energized power
lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.

CODE ANALYSIS

BULDING CODE:

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2009

UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE « 2003 o
HATIONAL ELECIRIC CODE - 2005

INTERNATHONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE - 2006

BUIRDING DESCRIPTION: ’
2-STORY FRAME AND BRICK RESIDENCE

LEGAL JURISDICTION: AUSTIM, TIEXAS, TRAVIS COUNTY

Il LS ARCHITECT: CLAYTON AND UITTLE ARCHITECTS
‘_. 1001 EAST 8TH STREET
/ AUSTIN, TEXAS 79702
s | CONTACT:  PAUL CLAYTON, NA
WL PHONE  (S12)4771727
-1 i [ {512 477.9875
LOT 12 H LOT 13
I OWNER INFORMATION
! JODY AND BEFSY FARMER
i/ 2421 JARRATT AVENUE
i ALISTIN, T 72703
.- RKRNOD ] u
AT P = LEGAL DESCRIPTION
{ \“erw LOT 12 BIK, | PEMBERTON HEKGHTS SEC 1
i LLLE f v .
o B ey m SITE INFORMATION
ATt Fou 2
- SITE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SURVEY PAEPARED
Y BAG SURVEVING, INC., ICTOR M, GARZA,
L m RPL5, DATED 516,12
2-STORY FRAME AND ‘ .
BRICK RESIDENCE 11 hery
Ton PR oz, ZONING INF ION
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RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

CITY OF AUSTIN
Planning and Development Review Department , _ /

BP-_- PR-__- NRD-__- - HDP-_-
REFERRED BY: NRHD:
ORELEASE, PERMIT Ca.
ODO NOT RELEASE PERMIT
OPENDING HL.C REVIEW-____ _

Historic Preservation Officer Date

A [] TOTAL or [W] PARTIAL Demolition of the [w] Single Family Residence, [] Duplex, [] Tri-plex

or [_] Other Located at: 2421 JARRATT AVENUE, AUSTIN TX 78703

INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DEMOLITION PROJECTS
PARTIAL DEMOLITION ONLY - Identify (specify location North, South, East West, etc.)
the exterior wall(s), roof or portion of wall(s) and roof to be demolished.

Applicant’s Company Name:! Owner’s Company Name:

Applicant: NORMA YANCEY Owner’s Name: WILLIAM AND ELIZABETH FARMER
Address: 1001 E.8TH STREET Address: 2421 JARRATT AVENUE

City* AUSTIN City: AUSTIN
_State: TXZ[p:78702 - State: TXZIp: 78703-

Phone: (512 ) 477- 1727 Fax: (512) 477-9876 Phone! (512)472 - 3364 Fax:( ) -

E-mail: norma@claytonandlittle.com E-mail: wifarmer@gmail.com

Please submit the following to complete this application:

[®] Site Plan or Survey showing the street address, location of structure on site and dimensions of
the structure. Clearly identify the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) to be demolished.
Plan not to exceed 8 %" x 147

[m] Certified Tax Certificates-Travis Co. Tax Assessor's Office-5501 Airport Boulevard, 854-9473
Copies will NOT be accepted - If Tax Certificate is in a name other than the current owner, proof
of ownership must be shown through connecting documents

[W] Photographs - showing the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) proposed for demolition.
Digital photographs are acceptable

[w] See Current Fee Schedule for Applicable Fees

IMPORTANT: Verify with the Planning and Development Review Department (Development
Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitted at this location before filing for a
Residential Demolition Permit. Once the Historic Preservation Office has reviewed the property
for historic significance, a demolition permit may be obtained from the Permit Center, 2nd Floor,
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road. Additional fees will be assessed at that time.

Revised 4/14/2011 3:33:00 PM




RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

: PAGE 2
1. ] No [J Yes- Will the proposed work require the use of City right-ef way? If “Yes” a Right af
Way Management (Rowman) Applieation must be approved prior to any such -activity.
. Applications may be obtained in the Planning and Development Review located on
the 8 floor at One Faxas Center 974-7180, or at httyffwww.elaustintz usfrowmandindes efin

2, [1Ne & Yes - Is the structure currently tied onto water and/or sewer services provided by the
City of Austin? Please contaet 494-9400 for water and sewer service information.

3. [ No [J Yes - Will the proposed work require the removal of a protected size tree or impact the
critical root zone as defined within the City of Austin treo protection ordinance? “If "Yes" a Tree
Ordinance Review Application must be approved by the City Arborist prior to any such activily.

Applications may be cbtained in the Development Assistance Center, One Texas Center 974
63970, Any demolition or relocation work, which results in damage or destruction of a profected

tree without authorization fa a City ordinance violation. Additional information may be obtained .-+

From the City Avborist, §74-1876, or af htiptfiwww.claustindz us/treey/
CERTIFICATION et

] va{v-:‘i
Ihwe hereby ceriify that Tiwe am/are the owner(s) of the above described property. Iég?e@am]are
vespectfully requesting processing and approval of the above referenced permit(s) review.

[=] Thve hereby authorize the Applicant listed on this application to act on my/our behalf during the
processing and presentation of this request. They shall be the principat contact with the City in'-
processing this application, OR

[ As owner{s) of the above described property, I/we hereby file as the Applicant for the processing

/' nd presentappn of this request. Thve shall be the principal contact with the City in processing
b watigh.
ﬁ/‘\% Ares 10/9/12

Owner's §i natire Data

Wnee
' ‘\ Woo 10/9H2

r's Signature Date

WILLIAM FARMER . ELIZABETH FARMER
1st Owner's Printed Name 202 Oerner’s Printed Name

S\%%ﬂl& thisg day of

No\t'alxy Piblic in and for the State of Texas

My eommission expirves on: g '&5"2. 9{5

1 certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and is an aceurate
veflection of my intentions for the property. I understand that any omission or incorrect information herein
will render this application and any permit obtained invalid. I agree to comply with the requirements in all
applicable codes, I understand that any substantial modifications or additions to this application can mean
.the requirement of an additional review.

o, LELA JEARLENE LEE
% Notary Public, State'of Texas
J§ My Commission Expires
..ai February 23, 2015

I undexstand that no work may begin prior to review by the Historic Presexvation Office and issuance of the
demolition permit by the Permit Center. I understand that the Historic Preservation Office review does not
imply approval of the demolition permit, and that if the structure(s) is determined to be potentially historic
as defined by §26-11-214 of the City of Austin Land Development Code, additional review by 4he Histoxic

LanWommies‘ n may be required.
PR L gf;% el 1019112
Ap ﬁ'ﬂ? s Slgj*%r;é;’/ Date




) Tina Morton _
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P,0. Box 1748 ’
Austin, Texas 78767
(51%) "854-9473

T T TT TS TR MmN mm ki 4 e b e e e e e e e e e e T W W e En e WA A i e e oy mm e M T P Y R PR W e A e e e R PR WM BR G A i o= e e = = = wm A P mn e e e e e e

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-1501-0519-0000
PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

FARMER WILLIAM & ELIZABETH J LgT 12 BLK 1 PEMBERTON HEIGHTS SEC

2421 JARRATT AVE
AUSTIN, TX 78703-2430

ACRES .2803 MIN% . 000000000000 TYPE

This is to certifg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
follow1ng taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the

described property of the following tax unit(s) :
YEAR ENTITY ‘ . TOTAL
2011 AUSTIN .ISD *ALils, PAID*®
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID%*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID¥*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID¥*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL, PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 _ *ALL, PAID*
TOTAL, TAX: *ALL PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: ¥ NONE *
TOTAL DUE == *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2011 $22,811.64

ALL TAXES PAID gNEFULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2011 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID

YEARS LISTED ABOV | , , ) i
The above described progertg may be subject to special valuation based on its
use, and additional rollback taXes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Propertg Tax Code} . :

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates. '

TR T T M T e e e S S S L e omm e s S A e e e e e e el e e e A A e e e G G G e e e e e A S P G b e b e e o A e Ee e e e e A e e e

Tina Morton

Fee Paid: £10.00 ' Tax Assessor-itilector
By: (ﬂ!j/{;quAYNf\ ‘

OAKMONP printed on 09/10/2012 @ 16:06:58:60 Pageff 1




Architects
Clayton&Little
1001 East 8th Streer
Austin Texas 78702
512 477 1727

DESCRIPTION OF DEMOLITION:

Demolition will take place at the existing Second Floor; the roof will be removed in
preparation for raising the plate height of the partial Second Floor. Please reference photos
to see roof to be removed. Demolition will also occur at the rear of the residence (East
Elevation) where a wall will be demolished to allow for the expansion of the Master
Bedroom. New windows will be added to the current residence. Please reference sheets
A1.0, A2.0, and A2.1 for all new window locations.

Interior demolition will include the demolition of an existing bathroom on the First Floor to
make space for the relocated stairwell. Please reference sheet A1.0.

wwwolaytonandiittlecom
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TravisCAD Detail - Prop_1D 114385

rage 1 ol 2

p?

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail. php?theKey=114385

TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information Property ID Number: 114385 Ref ID2 Number: 01150105190000
ownersName  FARMER WILLIAM & ELIZABETH J  Property Details
‘ Deed Date 12202002
Maling 2421 JARRATT AVE Deed Volume oooga
AUSTIN, TX 78703-2430 Deed Page 00000
Location 2421 JARRATT AVE 78703 Exemptions HS
Legal LOT 12 BLK 1 PEMBERTON HEIGHTS $EG 1 Freeze Exempt F
ARB Protest F
Agent Code 0
Value Information 2012 Certified Land Acres 0.2803
Land Value 403,750.00 Block 1
Improvement Value 633,551.00 TFract or Lot 12
AG Market Value 0.00 Docket No. 2002247878TR
Tinber Market Value 0.00 Abstract Code 510593
Market Value 1,037,301.00 Neighborhood Code Z7560
AG Productivity Value 0.00
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Appraised Value 1,037,301.00 Data up to date as of 2012-10-15
10% Cap Loss 0.00
Assessed Value 1,037,301.60
oD ASHIGULTURAL (1-0-1) 58) ABPOINTIMENT OF ACENY FOoIdt O FREEPORT EXERPTRON ) HOMESTIAD EXEEOTION PORES
s PRINYER FRIENDIY REPORT =) BROTREY PORM =) RELIGIOUS EXEMETION FORN s4) PLAY MAP
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Name znéi.t:ax Assessed Value Taxable Value F",aa';tzt Ap“:;laf‘ied
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 1,037,301.00 1,037,301,60  1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00
o1 AUSTIN 1SD 1.242000 1,037,301.00 1,022,301.00  1,057.301.00 1,037,301.00
02 CiTY OF AUSTIN 0.481100 1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00  1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.485500 1,037,301.00 820,841.00  1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00
2J) TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 0.078900 1,037,301.00 829,841.00 1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00
63 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.094800 1,037,301.00 1,026,028.00  1,037,301.00 1,037,301.00
Improvement Information
Improvement ID State Category Description
112103 1 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID + SeglID Type Code Description Class Effective Year Built Area
112103 117411 18T 1st Floor YW5+ 1840 2,664
112103 117412 2ND 2nd Floor W5+ 1240 916
112103 429387 011 PORCH OPEN 1STF 5+ 1540 224
112103 429389 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 1940 3,580
112103 429390 251 BATHROOM hid 1940 4
112103 429392 522 FIREPLACE 5+ 1840 1
112103 420393 512 DECK UNCOVRED “5+ 1940 295
112103 4130706 041 GARAGE ATT 1STF WS+ 2006 715
112103 4130707 435 FENCE IRON LF A* 2006 100
112103 4308291 252 BEDROOMS b 1940 4
112103 4398292 011 PORCH OPEN 1STF 5+ 1840 10
Tota! Living Area 3,580

10/30/2012
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Land Information
Land 1D Type Code 5PTB Code Homesite Sire-Acres Front Depth  Size-Sqgft
114103 LAND Al T 0.280 0 0 12,211

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail. php?theKey=114385 10/30/2012
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FAR Variance Request

Farmer Residence
2421 Jarratt Ave.,
Austin TX 78703-2430

Remodel and Addition
Case Number:
NRD-2012-0115
Property ID

114385

RefID 2
01150105190000

Lot:

Lot 12, Block 1, Sec 1
Pemberton Heights

CTCAD - Surve

2002-Current. Dtd 5/16/12

__.o.ﬂ Size sf

Existing Gross Floor Area sf* 4,302 4,302
Existing % Floor to Area Ratio 35.2% 38.3%
Planned Gross Floor Area sf* 4,786 4,786
Planned % Floorto Area Ratio 39.2% 42.6%
Requested Variancesf - 295
Requested Variance % - 2.6%

*net of 200 sf attached garage exemption

Request Variance of 2.6% or 295
sf., v. recent survey.

— No variance required vs. recorded
lot size, on which we relied.

~ Primatrily to remedy dangerous

stairs and impractical second floor.

Farmer Residence, 2421 Jarrait Ave.



Property Survey
Completed 5/16/12,
lot size 11,228 sf.

.....v
i
[

Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave. .



TCAD Data

As of 10/1 o:m‘ lot.

overstated at 12,211 sf.
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Aerial
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Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave.




Aerial View
Facing East

Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave.
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Aerial View
Adjacent properties -
500’ radius -
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"Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave. 7



Area Character
Immediately Adjacent

ppe

2421 Jartatt Ave.
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FAR and SF
>n__mom3 and momew“.._.

O,n m mo__moma Qoum... ,mm__#__
‘have FAR > 40%, based/ -

only on living area 683&“

~at TCAD @a.\cqmw ,@m\.m@m_
~areas)

‘Planned living area of 4,301
sf is smaller than more than
half of adjacent properties.
Note 1: 2418 Jarratt has
requested permits to add
approx 500 sf,.

A number of properties
within a 500’ radius are
larger or have FAR > 40%.

HSwmh Nbpm I>xx_m

<<;:_: moo. mma_cm @

1158362509 HARRIS

Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave.
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Neighborhood
Support

Additional support
letters will be available
at RDCC hearing
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Plans
Site Plan S LEIGH STREET
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Plans
1st Floor
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Farmer Residence 2421 Jarratt Ave.
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i Plans

Northwest Elevation
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Plans
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Plans
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Stairs

Stairs are steep and
narrow.

Note sharp turn and
low ceiling at entrance.

Note second rail added
for children’s safety.
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B

Original upstairs bath

is.unusually small and
impractical for family -
| i,

Poorly ventilated,
poorly lit, with poor
water pressure.
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2nd Floor

Ceiling is 7°5” at flat,
angling to 5’ at wall.

Poorly insulated and
ventilated.

Limited storage.
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